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Sunday morning, Cct. 13, Federal Reserve Board
1919; not earlier. Oct. 11, 1919*

..-BANK DEBITS.

Below is given the •J’ecleral Reserve Board's weekly statement of debits to indi­
vidual account, reported through the Federal Reserve-* bs:n.ts ty over 150 of the 
country's more important clearing houses, Transactions cover the weekly period? 
ending Wednesd.iy( October 8 and I, of the present year, and in case of most of the 
reporting centers also the weekly period ending a year earlier, i.e ., Oct. 9,1918*

Aggregate debits to indi.vid.ual account were about 20$ millions larger thnn 
the week before, all the larger centers, except Pittsburgh, Dallas, San Fran­
cisco and Los Angeles, participating in the increase, Increases considerably 
above the average were reported for the clearing-house banks in Boston, New 
York and Chicago, while increases outside of these three cities were compara­
tively small. As compared with corresponding I9I8 figures, available for 142 
cities, debits to individual account reported for the week tinder review were 
about 43 per cent larger, higher figures being reported for all the large cities 
except Minneapolis. About 10 per cent of the increase for the year was shown 
ty the New York Ci ty banks alone,

The statement closes with a recapitulation giving comparative figures ty re­
serve districts for 155 centers reporting complete data for the two most recent 
weeks, also like figures for the 142 centers for which data are available for the 
past week and the week ending October 9 of last year

Providence

1___________ Debits to Individual Account
1 Oct., g. iqiq ; Oct» 1 .. iqiq 1 Oct. q. lq is

(In thousands of dollars)

1. BOSTON
Bangor 3>200 3,184 2,777
Boston 311,552 271,665 206,5^1
Fall River 8,797 7,522 9,199
Hartford 27,832 27,374 19,265
Holyoke - 4,171 3>045
Lowell 5,017 4 ,,943 5,251 
New Bedford 7,180 6.812 5,465 
New Haven 18,318 18,714 16,4l0
Portland 9,710 9,635 7,953

34,952 31,426 28,010
Springfield 16,449 15,^83 8,4o6
Waterbury 7,217 6,719 6,820
Worcester 17,622 16,049 14,725

NEW YORK
Albany 21, 860
Binghamton 3» 893
Buffalo 62,091
New York 5,414,266
Passaic . 4 ,412
Rochester 28, 222
Syracuse 16,259

[LAUELPHIA
Altoona 3,5^0
Chester 4,666
Harrisburg 4,458
Johnstown 3,859
Lancaster • 5,919
Philadelphia 3^5,720
Reading 4,o45
Scranton 13,895
Trenton 10,098
Wilkes-Barre 7,859
Williamsport 3,722
Wilmington 10,255

York 4 ,4l6

18,420 15,91^
3 ,3^6 2,763

62,965 59,835 
5,365,713 3,4o6,518

4,217 4,650
28,873 23,832
16, 34s 12,600

I
,039 2.936
759 4,34o

3,900 6,o45
3,465 3,129
5,342 4,557

345,454 264,464
4,269 6,305

16,510 11,538
9,929 7,784
8,287 6,007
3,549 3,155

10,453 8,367
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S t . 64ja

i____ ___________Debits to virtual Account---
1 October S, 1919 * October I, 19.19 1 Oct., 9,,.„lSig 

(in thousands of dollars)

4. CLEVELAND 
Akron 
Cincinnati 
Cleveland 
Co lumbus 
Dayton 
Erie
Greensburg, Pa<
Lexington
Oil City
Pittsburgh
Springfield
Toledo
Wheeling
Youngstown

26,136 
55,1490 

162,109 
28,872 

11,465 
7,44o 
4,560 
4,419 
3,407 

156,107 
2,891 

30,963
7,656

17,901

24,001
63,031
157,980 

27,445 
12, 131 
7,171
6,256
It, 516 
2,412 

186,596 
3,537 

27,455 
. 7,096 

17,633

13, i44  
45,9118

115,797
23, 81b
10,824

6,895
2,660
3,420
3 ,01s

2,594 
20,100 

6,200 
16,452

5 . RICHMOND
Baltimore
Charleston
Charlotte
Columbia
Norfolk
Raleigh
Richmond

6 . ATLANTA
Atlanta
Augus ta
Birmingham
Chattanooga
Jacksonville
Knoxville
Macon
Mobile
Mont gomery
Nashvilie
New Orleans
Pensacola
Savannah
Tampa
Vicksburg

7 • CHICAGO
Bay City
Bloomington
Cedar Rapids
Chicago
Davenport
Decatur
Des Moines
Detroit
Dubuque
Flint
Ft* Wayne
Grand Rapids
Indianapolis
Jackson
Kalamazoo
Lans ing
Milwaukee
Peoria
Rockford
Sioux City
South Bend
Springfield
Waterloo, Iowa

105,051
10,118
H,3oo
9,753

21,315
4,800

3 i , 64o

3^,632
14,072
15,401 
12,220 
10,921 

6,966 
9,094 
8,344 
6,562 

23,232 
72,919 
2,618 

22,350 
4, 856 

2,051

3,164 
2,896 

12,039 
700,7S7 

9,077 
4,180 

25,337 
136,873 

2,815 
9,553 
6,208 

18,686 
30,596 

4,330
4,273
5,735 

55,581 
9,507 
6,608 

14,853 
4,632- 
3,707 
3,759

103,600 
9,320 
5,800 

8,797 
17,712 
4 ,600

29,084

32,294 
11,963 
•15,630 
11,103
12,006

6,627
S,Slj4

6,792
5,296

21,351
70,782

2,334
18,481
4^36
1,088

2,545
2,904
7 J 4 o

654,015
8,051

3,471
19,531

133,288
2,265 

10,208 
5,732 

18,015
30,342

4,239
3,756
5,587 

56,642 
9,°92 
4,964 

14 146 
3,671 
5,705 
3,369

72,901

5,863
7,723

16,314
4,415

23,412

2 4 ,4oo 
12,186 
13,079 

2,532 
8,808 
6,197 
6,431 
8,058 
5,426 

19,744
53,811

1,483
19,669
3,854
1,920

2,373
2,399

527,764
8,452
3,225

27,134
2,300 
4,135 
5,221 

1 2 ,64s
29,171

3,074 
2,816 

55,742 
li, 834 
4,683

3,263
3,525
3,064
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Debits to J.ndividual Account___________

St, 643b

.________________ ,__  1 October S, 1919 ' October I , 1919 < Oct, 9. 1918

(in thousands o.f dollai’s)

g. ST, LOUIS
Evansville 4,164 4,451 3)643

Little Rock 11,399 3.907 3,750
Louisville 30,933 30,077 25,562
Memphis 34,432 27,052 26,561
St. Louis 149,206 140,367 139i 594

9 , MINNEAPOLIS
Aberdeen 2,465 1,930 2,255
Billings 2,335 2,226 1,390
Duluth 24,382 - 23,392 -

Fargo 3 ,3 3 6  9,131
Grand Porks 2,609 2,226 1,854
Great Palls 2,773 2,174 -
Helena 3,431 2,531 2,545
Minneapolis 103,323 93,307 122,37°
St, Paul 371227 42,102 32,974
Superior 2,169 2*189 2,813
Winona 1,515 1, 4o4

10, KANSAS CITY 
Atchison 510 44g ' 
Bartlesville, Okla. 3,212 3,477 !>53o

2 704 2,841 2,635

31,875 3j,o 6s 26,3^5
3 ,‘*79 3,206 3,5 V*

Kansas City, Kans. 3,422 3,322 4,531

Kansas City, Mo. 92,754 88,571
Muskogee, Okla. 6,002 4,580
Oklahoma City 19,328 17,764 ^ ,0 9 1
Omaha 73,564 6 6,295 65,394
Pueblo 6,264 4,258 4,934
St, Joseph 17,330 14,177 21,411
Topeka G.32S 5,234 4,815
Tulsa -21,841 24,778 16,791
Wichita 12,416 13,732 8,203

11, DALLAS
Albuquerque 1,910 1,372 1*253
Austin 4,690 3,395 4,099
Beamont 3j94S 3,869
Dallas 43,485 44,960 34,426

El Paso 7,995 6,517 5,930
Ft ♦ Worth 24,217 22,831 18,275
Galveston 10,054 8,749 11,553
Houston 30,^12 . 33*252 2b,51^
San Antonio 8,373 6,696
Shreveport 6,666 6,220 6,391
Texarkana 1,744 1,773 1,162
Tucson 1,156 988 2t122
Waco H,Sj6 4,445 4,475

Colorado Springs 
Denver 
Joplin
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St. 643 c

j & ’biia-io- 
_i9i3JXVtohfsr g. 1919 ,._0&tol3gr_lt 19,13. 

(In thousands of dollars)

Oct. 9■ 1916

12, SAN FRANCISCO 
Berkeley 
Boise 
Fresno 
Long Beach 
Los Angeles 
Oakland 
Ogden 
Pas adena 
Portland 
Reno
Sacramento 
Salt Lake City 
San Diego 
San Francisco 
San Jose 
Seattle 
Spokane 
Stockton 
Tacoma 
Yakima

2 , 4 6 9

3,407 
11,069 

3 , 9 ^  

7^,690 
20,150
M 3 9
4,122

5 1 , 9 5 9

• 3,05s
1 5 , 7 5 5  

1 4 , 3 9 9  

5 , 3 6 s  

191,786 
7 , 6 6 4  

53,666 
15,006 

5 , 9 5 2  

1 1 , 7 9 7  

3,214

2 , 3 1 ' +  

2 , 6 1 0  

1 0 , 1 3 2

3,^50 
21,000 
l 4 , X 9 2

4 ,  6 2 6  

4,849
4 6 , 4 6 3

i I ; 1S
1 6 ,  2 2 3  

4 , 5 6 2  

1 9 9 , 6 3 1  

7,102 
5 3 , s o l

14,55^
5 , 5 5 5

10,471
3 , o 4 l

5,574 

2,193 
50,465 
13,662 
3,774 
2,629 

49,357 
2,516 

14,352 
14,447 
5,461 

146,712

51,152
10,176 
4,497 

11,466 
2,020

r e c a p i t u l a t i o n

Fe deral 
Reserve 

District

Boston
New York
Philadelphia
Cleveland
Richmond
At lanta
Chicago
St. Louis
Minneapolis
Kansas City
Dallas
San Francisco

’ Comparative figures for ̂ centers 
* reporting for weeks ending 
1 October 2 and 1, 1919
t____________

'Number of* 
'centers ’ 
’included. *

Oct. S 
I Q  1 9

* Comparative figures for 
•centers reporting for weeks 
’ending Oct .2,1919 
’Oct. 9. 19.18--- -----

Oct. 1

j m

’Number of’ 
•centers ’ Oct. 
•included.’ 1919

Oct, 9 
1912

(in thousands of dollaxs.)

12
7

1 3

1 4

7
1 5  

2 3

5

11
1 5

1 3

2 0

4 6 7 , 2 4 6

5 , 5 5 1 , 0 0 3

4 2 2 , 4 5 2

5 l 9 , 4 i 6

1 2 6 , 9 7 7

2 4 6 , 3 0 4

1,075,203
2 3 0 , 6 2 4  

101, 6?0
3 0 1 , 0 2 9  

1 4 9 , 5 3 2  

5 0 4 , 1 1 6 .

4 1 7 , 5 3 1  

5 , 4 9 9 , 8 8 2  

4 2 2 , 9 3 1  

5 4 7 , 3 1 0  

1 7 6 , 9 7 3  

2 2 S ,  9 2 7  

1 , 0 0 9 , 2 7 s  

2 1 0 , 2 5 4  

182, 662
2 8 6 , 7 5 1  

1 4 5 , 0 6 7

12
7  5  

1 3

136
1 5  

1 9

1 5

12
_1 L.

4 6 7 , 8 4 6

5 5 1 , 0 0 3

4 2 2 , 4 5 2  

3 6 3 , 3 0 9  

1 7 6 , 6 5 9

2 4 6 , 3 0 4  

1 , 0 1 6 , 6 4 4

2 3 0 , 6 2 4  

1 6 2 , 9 5 0

3 0 1 , 0 2 9

1 4 1 , 1 5 9

490,726

330,822
3 , 5 2 6 * 1 1 2  

3 3 1 , 6 5 0  

2 7 0 , 2 6 s

1 3 0 , 6 2 2  

197>, 596
7 7 2 , 2 2 3  

204,110 
1 7 1 ,  1 1 1  

2 7 0 , 5 6 3

120,412

330,5.11

GRAND TOTAL 155 9, 846,402 9,640,511 lUs
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